Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/15/2023

8/15/2023

8/15/2023
8/15/2023

8/15/2023
8/15/2023
8/15/2023
8/15/2023

8/15/2023

8/15/2023
8/15/2023
8/15/2023
8/15/2023

8/15/2023
8/15/2023

8/15/2023
8/15/2023
8/15/2023
8/15/2023
8/15/2023
8/15/2023
8/15/2023

RMP23-001960

RMP23-001962

RMP23-001961

1460 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC: 4700
BARKER AVE

3800 CENTRAL RD

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

4613 KINGS WALK DR
4732 ARBOR DR
2316 KINGFISHER LN

CASTLE LN/
BUCKINGHAM CT

APPROX LOC:2122 PLUM
GROVE RD

2505 FULLE ST
3304 BOBOLINK LN
5200 NEWPORT DR

APPROX LOC:5005
NEWPORT DR

3 STIRLING LN
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR
GOLF RD /190

3501 ALGONQUIN RD
4321 WILMETTE AVE
1841 HICKS RD

1301 MEIJER DR

4607 KINGS WALK DR

DISTURBANCE
PREMISES CHECK

ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 INFO
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
SPECIAL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL

911 INFO CALL

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
HAZARD

AMBULANCE CALL

STATION REPORT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ADULT SHOPLIFTER
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

8/16/2023 7:48:00 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/15/2023

8/15/2023
8/15/2023

8/15/2023
8/15/2023
8/15/2023
8/15/2023

8/15/2023
8/15/2023
8/15/2023
8/15/2023
8/15/2023

8/15/2023

8/15/2023

8/15/2023

8/15/2023

8/15/2023
8/15/2023
8/15/2023
8/15/2023
8/15/2023

8/15/2023

RMP23-001963

RMP23-001964

APPROX LOC: 1192 GOLF
RD

5200 NEWPORT DR
APPROX LOC:2000 GOLF
RD

GOLF RD /190

1460 GOLF RD
1460 GOLF RD

ALGONQUIN PKWY /
ALGONQUIN RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
5420 NEWPORT DR
603 COLLEGE CROSSING
3000 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:4300 EAST
FRONTAGE RD

APPROX LOC:3800 EAST
FRONTAGE RD

APPROX LOC:3704 EAST
FRONTAGE RD

APPROX LOC:4608
SYCAMORE LN

2402 GROUSE LN

2304 SOUTH ST

4738 ARBOR DR
2801 ALGONQUIN RD
2605 PARK ST

APPROX LOC:2306
ALGONQUIN RD

2800 CENTRAL RD

TRAFFIC STOP

911 WRONG NUMBER
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

MOTORIST ASSIST
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ACCIDENT

PUBLIC SERVICE
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
ABANDONED AUTO
SOLICITOR COMPLAINT
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

911 TOT ANOTHER DEPT
SPECIAL

AMBULANCE CALL

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/16/2023 7:48:00 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

8/15/2023 RMP23-001965 KEYSTONE CT/ INTOXICATED DRIVER REPORT WITH ARREST
ALGONQUIN RD

8/16/2023 7:48:00 AM



