



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/15/2023		1460 GOLF RD	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/15/2023		APPROX LOC: 4700 BARKER AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/15/2023		3800 CENTRAL RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/15/2023		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/15/2023		4613 KINGS WALK DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/15/2023		4732 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/15/2023		2316 KINGFISHER LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/15/2023		CASTLE LN / BUCKINGHAM CT	SPECIAL	
8/15/2023		APPROX LOC:2122 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/15/2023		2505 FULLE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/15/2023		3304 BOBOLINK LN	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/15/2023		5200 NEWPORT DR	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/15/2023		APPROX LOC:5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/15/2023		3 STIRLING LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/15/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
8/15/2023	RMP23-001960	5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/15/2023		GOLF RD / I90	HAZARD	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/15/2023		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/15/2023	RMP23-001962	4321 WILMETTE AVE	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/15/2023		1841 HICKS RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
8/15/2023	RMP23-001961	1301 MEIJER DR	ADULT SHOPLIFTER	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/15/2023		4607 KINGS WALK DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/15/2023		APPROX LOC: 1192 GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/15/2023		5200 NEWPORT DR	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/15/2023		APPROX LOC:2000 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/15/2023	RMP23-001963	GOLF RD / I90	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/15/2023		1460 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/15/2023		1460 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/15/2023	RMP23-001964	ALGONQUIN PKWY / ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/15/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/15/2023		5420 NEWPORT DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/15/2023		603 COLLEGE CROSSING	ABANDONED AUTO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/15/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/15/2023		APPROX LOC:4300 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/15/2023		APPROX LOC:3800 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/15/2023		APPROX LOC:3704 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/15/2023		APPROX LOC:4608 SYCAMORE LN	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/15/2023		2402 GROUSE LN	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	
8/15/2023		2304 SOUTH ST	911 TOT ANOTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/15/2023		4738 ARBOR DR	SPECIAL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/15/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/15/2023		2605 PARK ST	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/15/2023		APPROX LOC:2306 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/15/2023		2800 CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/15/2023	RMP23-001965	KEYSTONE CT / ALGONQUIN RD	INTOXICATED DRIVER	REPORT WITH ARREST